

RCS No.329/2025

Datta & others Vs. Devidas & others

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

(Passed on 24/09/2025)

Issue suit summons to defendants on providing copies of plain and all documents filed alongwith it for presenting their written statement, if any within 30 days of service of summons.

Date: 24/09/2025

Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)

Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.1A

(Passed on 24/09/2025)

filed.

Date: 24/09/2025
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.2

(Passed on 24/09/2025)

filed.

Date: 24/09/2025
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 3 & 4

(Passed on 24/09/2025)

Seen.

Date: 24/09/2025
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Karmala.

RCS No.329/2025

Datta & others Vs. Devidas & others

ORDER BELOW EXH.5
(Passed on 24/09/2025)

Heard Ld. advocate for the plaintiffs, considering the nature of the suit and documents filed along with the plaint, I am of the opinion that it is necessary in this case, to hear both sides before deciding the present application below Exh.5. Hence, issue notice to defendant no.1 to 5 as to why ad interim injunction should not be granted in favour of the plaintiffs till final conclusion of the present suit.

Returnable on 13/10/2025.

Date: 24/09/2025
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.5A
(Passed on 24/09/2025)
filed.

Date: 24/09/2025
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.6
(Passed on 24/09/2025)
Allowed in the interest of justice.

Date: 24/09/2025
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.6A
(Passed on 24/09/2025)
filed.

Date: 24/09/2025
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Karmala.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file order is same word to word as per the original Judgment

- | | |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------|
| (a) Name of the Stenographer | :- N.B.Labade |
| (b) Court | :- CJJD & JMFC, Karmala |
| (c) Judgment signed by P.O.on | :- 24/09/2025 |
| (d) Judgment uploaded on | :- 24/09/2025 |